Date: 26.04.2024

From:

## Junaid Mohammed,

Add: C-4 New Rising Sun Apartments, Juhu Tara Road, Near Dilkhush School Mumbai - 400049

E-mail: Junaid mohammed 844@gmail.com

Mb. No.: 8657920440

To,
The Listing Compliance
BSE LIMITED
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

<u>Sub: Information under regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

## Re: Acquisition of shares through inter-se transfer by way of gift from promoter/promoter group (Immediate relative).

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) read with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I Junaid Mohammed immediate relative of Mrs. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed who belongs to Promoter Group of East West Holdings Ltd residing at C-4 New Rising Sun Apartments Juhu Tara Road Juhu, Near Dilkhush School Mumbai - 400049 hereby enclose the disclosure with regard to proposed acquisition of Equity Shares by me through interse transfer of shares in nature of gift, for your information and record.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

Junaid Mohammed

Acquirer

Encl: As above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name o	f the Target Company (TC)	East West Holdings Ltd				
2.	Name o	f the acquirer(s)	Mr. Junaid Mohammed				
3.	Name	of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited				
	shares o	f the TC are listed					
4.	Details	of the transaction including	Inter se transfer amongst promoter/promoter group by				
	Rational	e, if any, for the transfer/	gift				
	acquisiti	on of shares.					
			Rationale: The acquisition was made through inter se				
			transfer amongst promoter/promoter group by way of				
<u> </u>	D -1	(	gift Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011				
5.		t regulation under which the	Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of SEDI (SAS1) Regulations, 2011				
	Whethe	er is exempted from making openoffer.  Per disclosure of proposed Yes, the disclosure was required to be made u					
6.		r disclosure of proposed tion was required to be madeunder	Yes, the disclosure was required to be made under regulation 10(5) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The said				
	_	ion 10 (5) and if so,	disclosure was filed within the specified timeline under				
	_	nether disclosure was made and	the said regulat		ac specifica timeline under		
		hether it was made within the timeline	are said regulations.				
		ecified under theregulations.					
	_	te of filing with the stockexchange.	The disclosure under Reg.10(5) of SEBI (SAST)				
			Regulations was filed on 01st March, 2024				
7. Details of acquisition			Disclosures required to be		Whether the		
			made under		disclosures under		
			regulation 10(5)		regulation 10(5) are		
	a Name of the transferon / celler		Ms. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed		actually made Yes		
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	ivis. Sharna iquai ivionammeu		res		
	b.	Date of acquisition	On or after 08 <sup>th</sup> March 2024		Yes		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights I	Sellers	No of Shares	Yes		
		respect of the acquisitions from each		12 = 2 2 2 1			
		person mentioned in 7(a) above	Ms. Sharifa	12,59,821			
			Iqbal				
			Mohammed				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired /	Proposed – 1259821 Actually acquired- 1145400		Yes		
		actually acquired as a % of diluted					
		share capital of TC					
			Difference of 114421 shares is due to pendency of corporate action at CDSL. Company shall intimate exchange as soon as the				
			acquisition of 114421 share is				
			completed as 1 10(6) of SAST, 2				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to	Not Applicable since the transfer was by way of gift		Yes		
		be acquired / actually acquired					
		, , ,					

8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of	% w.r.t total	No. of	% w.r.t
			shares	share capital of	shares	total share
			held	TC	held	capital of
						TC
	a	Acquirer / Transferee(*)				
		Mr. Junaid Mohammed	0	00	11,45,400	0.90
	ь	Seller / Transferor				
		Ms. Sharifa Iqbal Mohammed	12,59,821	0.99%	1,14,421	0.09

\*Out of total number of 12,59,821 shares, 11,45,400 shares have been acquired on 22.04.2024 out of which 1,14,421 shares which are in lock-in are due for corporate action. Once the corporate action will be done and shares will be credited to the acquirer same will be intimated to exchange not later than 4 working days.

Junaid Mohammed (Acquirer)

Date: 26.04.2024 Place: Mumbai

## Note:

• (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

\*\*\*\*